PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Ν	lame	Execution Date			
Forrest James Brown			07/22/2011			
Ryan James Orsi			07/15/2011			
Matthew Robert Foster						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: DockOn AG						
Street Address: Siriusstrasse	10					
City: Zurich						
State/Country: SWITZERLA	ND					
Postal Code: 8044						
Application Number:	13402	817				
Application Number: 13402		817				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (775)33	6-6468					
Phone: 775-336-6464 X7005						
Fax Number: (775)336-6468 9 Phone: 775-336-6464 X7005 9 Email: TCASEY@SILVERSKYGROUP.COM 9 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 9						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-, US Mail.	mail ad	dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v				
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Casey						
Address Line 1: 5422 LONGLEY LANE, SUITE B						
Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511						
		2000.47 000000102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		300047-00008CIP3				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		Timothy D. Casey				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

1. Forrest James Brown (ASSIGNOR) WE:

- 2. Ryan James Orsi (ASSIGNOR)
- 3. Matthew Robert Foster (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to DOCKON AG (ASSIGNEE), of ZURICH, SWITZERLAND, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention entitled:

MULTI-LAYERED MULTI-BAND ANTENNA WITH PARASITIC RADIATOR

Invented by us and described in the attached patent application;

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and we hereby authorize and requires the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to said Assignee

James Bro

Matthew Robert Foster (INVENTOR)

Signed on

4-22-2011

Date

<u>7/15/11</u> Date

7/15/2011

1

PATENT REEL: 027746 FRAME: 0182

PTO/S8/96 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012 OMB 0654-0031

REEL: 027746 FRAME: 0183

	U.S. Pr	bee treats	Trademark	Office, U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE

		STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant	/Patent Own	_{ler:} Forrest James Brown	
Applicatio	on No./Paten	nt No.:Fried/Issue Date:	
Titled		ed Multi-band Antenna with Parasitic Radiator	
DockOn	,	a Corporation	
(Name of Ar	ssignee)	(Type of Assignen, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, g	overnment agency, etc.
states the	ut et is		
1. 🔀	the assign	nee of the entire right, title, and interest in;	
2.	an assigne (The exter	ee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in nt (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%), or	
3.	the assign	nee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint i	nventors was made)
the paten		/patent identified above, by virtue of either:	
A. []]	the United	rment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignmen I States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame efore is attached.	nt was recorded in, or for which a
OR			
8.		f title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current as	-
	1. From:	To	
		The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
	2. From:	То	
		The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
		Reel, Frame or for which a copy there	of is attached
	3. From:	Το:	
		The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
		Reel Frame or for which a copy there	of is attached.
\square	Additiona	al documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).	
X As	required by concurrently	7 37 CFR 3 73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owr y is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11	her to the assignee was,
[N	OTE: A sepa	arate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to th 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.0) Assignment Division ir 38]
		ose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee	kg,2011
S	ignature .	D:	
Gunnar \	Valstam	Manager	
9	rinted or Typ		le
process) en gathering, p you require t	application. Co repering, and su to complete this	In is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file onfidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minute ubmitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any cor I form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and T. P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1456. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS	is to complete, including mments on the amount of time rademark Office, U.S.

tor Patents, P.D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-P70-9199 and select option 2. PATENT

RECORDED: 02/22/2012